## **Springwater Visions**

The Springwater-Webster Crossing Historical Society presents a fine art exhibit showcasing historic and current artists and artwork local to the Springwater area. **This event is free and open to the public.** 



Springwater Scene by Roger Kornbau

April 26, 2024

6-9 pm opening reception

**April 27, 2024** 12-4 pm

Springwater
Town Hall
8022 S Main St.

This project is made possible with funds from the Statewide Community Regrants Program, a regrant program of the New York State Council on the Arts with the support of The Office of the Governor and the New York State Legislature and administered by the Genesee Valley Council on the Arts.



## Invitation to Exhibit

The Springwater-Webster Crossing Historical Society invites local artists and art owners to offer submissions to the Springwater Visions art show. Original works from all mediums except video and installation will be considered. Each entry must be prepared for display. Submissions for consideration – using the attached Submission Form - should be made by March 31, 2024.

Accepted pieces will be displayed at the Springwater Town Hall at the dates and times listed above.

Springwater Visions: Artwork Submission Form
Owner of artwork
Email
Phone Number
Address
Address
Artist name
Title of work
Year of completion
Media
Artwork dimensions
Artist Biography
Artwork's connection to the local area
Please send a photo of the artwork with the application. The application can be emailed to
dlw2@cornell.edu or phone 585 737 7345 to arrange another method of submission by March 31, 2024



This project is made possible with funds from the Statewide Community Regrants Program, a regrant program of the New York State Council on the Arts with the support of The Office of the Governor and the New York State Legislature and administered by the Genesee Valley Council on the Arts.